–2– REV. A
ADM809-5S/L–SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Min Typ Max Unit Test Conditions/Comments
VCC Operating Voltage Range 1.0 3.3 5.5 V TA = 0°C to 150°C with 100 kΩ Pull-Down on Output
(Figure 3)
1.2 3.3 5.5 V TA = –40°C to +150°C with 22 kΩ External Pull-Up
on Output (Figure 6)
Supply Current 24 60 µA VCC < 5.5 V, ADM8_L, TA = –40°C to +150°C

 RESET
VCC
ORDERING GUIDE
Reset Temperature Branding
Model Threshold (V) Range Information Quantity (K) Package Type
ADM809-5LART-REEL 4.63 –40°C to +150°C M9L 10 3-Lead SOT-23
ADM809-5LART-REEL-7 4.63 –40°C to +150°C M9L 3 3-Lead SOT-23
ADM809-5LAKS-REEL 4.63 –40°C to +150°C M9L 10 3-Lead SC70
ADM809-5LAKS-REEL-7 4.63 –40°C to +150°C M9L 3 3-Lead SC70
ADM809-5SART-REEL 2.93 –40°C to +150°C M9S 10 3-Lead SOT-23
ADM809-5SART-REEL-7 2.93 –40°C to +150°C M9S 3 3-Lead SOT-23
ADM809-5SAKS-REEL 2.93 –40°C to +150°C M9S 10 3-Lead SC70
ADM809-5SAKS-REEL-7 2.93 –40°C to +150°C M9S 3 3-Lead SC70
ADM809-5SCHIPS 2.93 –40°C to +150°C NA 1 Wafer
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
ADM809-5S/L
–4– REV. A
TEMPERATURE – �C
30
0
–40 –20 0 20 40 60 80
25
20
15
10
5
85
VCC = 5V
VCC = 3V
VCC = 1V
S
U
P
P
L
Y
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 –
 �
A
TPC 1. Supply Current vs.
Temperature (No Load)
TEMPERATURE – �C
0
–40 –20 0 20 40 60 80
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
180
85
VOD = VTH – VCC
VOD = 20mV
VOD = 100mV
VOD = 200mV
VOD = 10mV
P
O